Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks: F	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 850–159–17
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
LG CHEMICAL AMERICA, INC. Individual(s)	Name: LG INTERNATIONAL (AMERICA), INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Sylvan Avenue Englewood City: Cliffs State: NJ Zip: 07632 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State New Jersey Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) at	i tached ⊑_k Yes ⊑k No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James R. Frederick Internal Address: Ware, Fressola, Van Der Sluys & Adolphson, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deficiencies
Street Address: 755 Main Street, Bldg. 5, P. O. Box 224 City: Monroe State: CT Zip: 06468	8. Deposit account number: 23-0442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

04/15/2002 TDIAZ1 00000041 76094652

9. Statement and signature.

Reg. No. 25,865

James R. Frederick
Name of Person Signing

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0236

TRADEMARK Attorney Docket No. 850-159-17

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is from LG CHEMICAL AMERICA, INC., 1000 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632, to LG INTERNATIONAL (AMERICA), INC., a New Jersey Corporation, 1000 Sylvan Avenue, Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey 07632.

WHEREAS, LG CHEMICAL AMERICA, INC. has intended to use the mark

MYCOSTAR in commerce and filed an application to register the mark, now assigned Serial

No. 76/094,652, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §§ 1(c)

or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, LG CHEMICAL AMERICA, INC. is assigning the mark in the aboveidentified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, LG INTERNATIONAL (AMERICA), INC. is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0237

TRADEMARK Attorney Docket No. 850-159-17

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said LG CHEMICAL AMERICA, INC. does hereby assign to said LG INTERNATIONAL (AMERICA), INC. all right title and interest in and to the mark MYCOSTAR and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

LG CHEMICAL AMERICA, INC.

Date: 3/5/02

RECORDED: 04/01/2002

Y. K. Kang

Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002483 FRAME: 0238